

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Michael A. Rosen, Principal

Angeles Investment Advisors, LLC

310-393-6300

mrosen@angelesinvestments.com

## **Angeles Investment Advisors Hires Senior Investment Professional**

(SANTA MONICA, CA, 18 February 2020)— Angeles Investment Advisors, LLC, a global multi-asset investment management firm, announced today the hiring of Chaunice A. Peebles, CAIA as Director of Business Development.

"We are delighted to welcome Chaunice to Angeles," said Michael Rosen, Principal and Chief Investment Officer of Angeles. "She is an exceptional talent, and we are excited to have her help lead our next phase of growth," he added.

Chaunice A. Peebles joins Angeles from Meketa Investment Group where she was Vice President and Consultant. She worked previously at MIT Investment Management. Chaunice received her B.A. from Boston University, and holds the Chartered Alternative Investment Analyst (CAIA) designation.

## **About Angeles Investment Advisors, LLC**

Angeles is a global multi-asset investment firm, managing customized portfolios for investors in the United States and worldwide. Located in Santa Monica, CA, and New York City, the firm was founded in 2001.